www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4906/2022

COURT NO.4

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2021 in WP No. 1625/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL E ASSESSMENT CENTRE) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANTRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

No. 152251/2022 T0 FILE **ADDITIONAL**

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20008/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 143774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

PERMISSION

SLP(C) No. 19865/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 137725/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21158/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20642/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 161251/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\hbox{O R D E R}$

Put up on 12.01.2023 on the top of the Board.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4906/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2021 in WP No. 1625/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

NATIONAL FACELESS ASSESSMENT CENTRE (FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL E ASSESSMENT CENTRE) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANTRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 152251/2022

PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20008/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 143774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19865/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 137725/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21158/2022 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 20642/2022 (IX)

(IA No. 161251/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv. Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv. Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv. For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 12.01.2023 on the top of the Board.